® ®
DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (U.S.A.)  •  Tel: (508) 339-3000, (800) 233-2765  Fax: (508) 339-6356  •  Email: sales@datel.com  •  Internet: www.datel.com
ADS-230/ADS-231
Low-Power, 12-Bit, 1.0/1.5MHz
Sampling A/D Converter
FEATURES
• 12-bit resolution
• 1.0 and 1.5MHz throughput rates

R E G I S T E R E D
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Throughput Rate Operating Temperature Range
ADS-230 1.0MHz –40°C to +85°C
ADS-231 1.5MHz –40°C to +85°C
0.650 - 0.656
0.050
17
7
6
39
29
2818
0.590 - 0.630
(14.99 - 16.00) TYP
(16.51 - 16.66)
(1.27) TYP
PIN 1 INDENT
1 44 40
(12.70) TYP
0.500
ADS-230/231
0.026 - 0.032
(0.66 - 0.81) TYP 45° x 0.045
(1.14)
0.013 - 0.021
(0.33 - 0.53) TYP
0.020
(0.51) MIN TYP
0.090 - 0.130
(2.29 - 3.30) TYP
0.165 - 0.180
(4.19 - 4.57) TYP
45° x 0.045
(1.14)
0.685 - 0.695
(17.40 - 17.65) TYP
查询"ADS-231"供应商